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Tammy Fletcher 
Wildlife Program Leader 

Northern Region – R1 
26 Fort Missoula Rd. 
Missoula, MT 59804 
Desk:  406-329-3086 
tammy.fletcher2@usda.gov 

Rick Truex 
Wildlife Program Leader 

Rocky Mountain Region – R2 
1617 Cole Blvd., Bldg 17 
Lakewood, CO 80401 
Desk:  303-275-5022 
Cell:  303-910-0975 
richard.truex@usda.gov 

Leslie Hay 
Wildlife Program Leader 

Southwestern Region – R3 
333 Broadway, SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Desk:  505-842-3268 
Leslie.Hay@usda.gov 

John Shivik 
 Rema Sadak/Lee Jacobson 
Co-Wildlife Program Leaders 

Intermountain Region – R4 
324 25th Street, Ogden, UT 
84401 – or 1200 Franklin Way, 
Sparks, NV  89431 
John:  801-625-5667 
 john.shivik@usda.gov 

 Rema: 801-625-5189 
rema.sadak@usda.gov 
Lee: 801-625-5664 
lee.jacobson@usda.gov 

Greg Schroer 
Wildlife Program Leader 

Pacific Southwest Region – R5 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
Desk:  707-562-8930 
greg.schroer@usda.gov 

Josh Chapman 
Wildlife Program Leader 

Pacific Northwest Region – R6 
1220 SW 3rd Avenue, 
Portland OR 97204-3440 
Desk:  503-808-2901 
joshua.l.chapman@usda.gov 
 

Carol Croy, PhD - acting 
Micah Thorning 
Wildlife Program Leader 

Southern Region – R8 
1720 Peachtree Road, N.W. 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Carol:  540-265-5136 
carol.croy@usda.gov  
Micah:  404-347-4085 
micah.thorning@usda.gov 

Tracy Grazia 
Wildlife Program Leader 

Eastern Region – R9 
626 East Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
Desk:  414- 297-3612 
tracy.grazia@usda.gov 

Cheryl Carrothers 
Wildlife Program Leader 

Alaska Region – R10 
Federal Building 
709 W. 9th St. 
Juneau, AK 99802-1628 
Desk:  907-586-7905 
cheryl.carrothers@usda.gov  

Krystal Phillips - Assistant 
National Wildlife Program 
Leader  
TEMP DUTY LOCATION: Denver 
ON Mountain Standard Time 
Watershed, Fish, Wildlife, Air, 
Rare Plants (WFWARP) 
201 14th Street SW,  
3rd Floor, Yates SC 
Washington, D.C.  20250 
Desk:  202-280-8649 
krystal.phillips@usda.gov 

Brian Logan 
National Wildlife Program 
Leader 

Watershed, Fish, Wildlife, Air, 
Rare Plants (WFWARP) 
201 14th Street SW, 
3rd Floor, Yates SC 
Washington, D.C.  20250 
Desk: 202-603-8982 
brian.logan@usda.gov 
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Michelle Christman-FWS 
PARC -Federal Agencies 
Coordinator 

Partners in Amphibian and 
Reptile Conservation 
1201 Oak Ridge Dr., Suite 20 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Desk:  970-266-2971 
Cell:  970-214-0374 
michelle_christman@fws.gov  

Scott Jackson 
National Carnivore 
Program 

Northern Region 
Federal Building 
PO Box 7669 
Missoula, Montana  59807 
Desk:  406-329-3664 
Cell:  406-552-2934 
scott.jackson@usda.gov  

Kimberly Winter 
NatureWatch Program Lead 

WFWARP Staff 
210 14th Street SW, 
3rd Floor, Yates SE 
Washington, D.C.  20250 
Desk:  202-205-1220 
kimberly.winter@usda.gov  

Sandy Frost 
WFWARP Partnership Liaison 

201 14th Street SW, 
3rd Floor, Yates SE 
Washington, D.C.  20250 
Desk:  202-590-0763 
sandra.frost@usda.gov 

Tami Sabol 
RMEF Liaison/Elk Country 
Program Lead 

Northern Region 
26 Fort Missoula Rd. 
Missoula, MT 59804 
Desk:  406-523-0219 
tami.sabol@usda.gov 

Kelle Reynolds 
National Making Tracks 
Program Coordinator 

R8 RO 
1720 Peachtree Rd NW, 816N 
Atlanta, GA 30309  
Desk:  404-347-4082 
Cell:  470-707-3298 
Kelle.reynolds@usda.gov 

Ellen Davis 
Interagency Grizzly Bear 
Committee Coordinator 

Northern Region 
Federal Building 
PO Box 7669 
Missoula, Montana  59807 
Desk:  406-329-3434 
ellen.davis@usda.gov 

Vacant 
National Bighorn Sheep 
Biologist/Full Curl Lead 

Greg Butcher 
Migratory Species 
Coordinator 

USDA Forest Service 
International Programs 
1 Thomas Circle NW, Ste 400 
Washington DC, 20005 
Desk:  202-644-4551 
Cell:  202-617-8259 
gregory.butcher@usda.gov  

Shelly Witt  
National Continuing Education 
Program Leader 

WFWARP - PNW Branch Office 
Seattle, WA 98115 
Phone:  435-881-4203 
shelly.witt@usda.gov 

Vacant 
National Sage Grouse 
Coordinator 

Vacant  
FS-AFWA Liaison 
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